

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 12 OF 2007(for prel. Hearing)

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MISHRA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Rekha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J.P.M. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in  
in H.M.A. No.126/2006 pending before Shri T.S. Kashyap, Ld. ADJ, Delhi  
titled as Rajiv Mishra Vs. Sushma .

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master