

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 12 OF 2007

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MISHRA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 8.3.2007)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the process fee and spare copies.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

