

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 12 OF 2007

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MISHRA Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. Vinod K. Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Chaurasia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up for final disposal two weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit
may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER